City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. __

A Resolution Authorizing a Two-Year Service Agreement for Water Well Development to Layne Christensen Company based on the hourly rate and unit cost provided

Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 4, 2023

WHEREAS, as a result of long-term City growth, drinking water well capacity was identified in the City Water Master Plan;

WHEREAS, this type of work requires special equipment and expertise and Layne Christensen is one of the only firms in the area that provides this service;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a two-year service agreement for Water Well Development to Layne Christensen Company based on the hourly rate and unit cost provided.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:		

Abstain: